

23.02.2019

Present : Ms. Surinder Kaur, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Kamal Gupta , Ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to move appropriate application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC as well as reply to application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of thereof to the counsel for defendant atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for **arguments on aforesaid applications on 20.04.2019.**

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:**  
**Delhi: 23.02.2019**