

CS DJ 454/23

NARESH CHANDRA AGRAWAL VS. BIJENDER SINGH
TOMAR

12.04.2024

Present: Sh. Surender Goel, counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Komal, proxy counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application u/o 12
rule 6 CPC as well as rejoinder/replication. Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on
the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 03.05.2024 for further
proceedings, as per law.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of
hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/12.04.2024