

CS DJ 454/23

Naresh Chandra Agrawal Vs. Bijender Singh Tomar

03.05.2024

Present: Sh. Surender Goel, Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Rajni Kumari, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment for filing reply to an application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Same is granted subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- upon defendant to be paid to plaintiff.

Now to come up on 30.05.2024 for payment of cost as well as for reply arguments and disposal of said application.

Defendant shall appear in person on next date of hearing without fail.

Copy of order be given dasti to counsel for defendant, as requested.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 03.05.2024