

19.11.24

Present: Ms. Ranjna Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
plaintiff.

Sh. Pramod Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW2 is not present for his cross examination. An application is also pending adjudication moved on behalf of defendant dated 16.11.2024 for adjournment on the ground that today counsel for the defendant would not be able to appear before the Court on account of Roka Ceremony of his sister.

Heard.

Put up the case for appearance of PW2 for his cross examination, for 25.03.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.11.24.